## 04-19-2001 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 101681258 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** New П Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Merger Effective Date П Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year \_\_\_\_\_ Frame #\_\_\_\_\_ Reel # X Change of Name П **Corrective Document** П Other Reel # 002173 Frame # 0374 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name \_\_ ISG E-CRM ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC. **Formerly**

☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware

DBA/AKA/TA \_\_\_\_\_

Address (line 1) ONE REYNOLDS WAY

☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership

☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware

RELIZON e-CRM COMPANY, THE

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) Kettering

☐ Other

☐ Corporation ☐ Association

☐ Individual

Receiving Party

Composed of

Name

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Ohio

State/County

☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0048

45402

Zin Code

If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party

is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic

representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-16' Expires 06/30/99	18B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address				
	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address				
	Area Code and Telephone Number 415-777-3999				
Name	Sarah Cunniff, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Steinhart & Falconer LLP				
Address (line 2)	333 Market Street, Suite 3200				
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, California 94105				
Address (line	- 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment.	#			
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional number Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number(s)  1976694 1794135 1501747 2106118 1950412 2128755				
Number of Pr	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00				
Method of Pa		<del></del>			
Deposit Acco	ount				
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-4215				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗵 No 🗆				
	nd Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and con attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accour indicated herein.  Cunniff	April 3, 2001			
Name of Pe	rson Signing / Signature D	ate Signed			

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 08/30/99 OfnB 0851-0027	0099 CONTINUATION			
Conveying Par	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name _				
Formerly _				
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	☐Association		
Other				
☐ Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Part	y			
DBA/AKA/TA _				
Composed of _				
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) _	City State/County	7.0.4		
		Zip Code		
	an as	ument to be recorded is signment and the		
│ □ Corporatio	n ☐ Association receiv	ving party is not cited in the United States,		
Other	an ap	pointment of a domestic sentative should be		
☐ Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	ned. (Designation must separate document from		
	and the control of th	nment.)		
	Tademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	s)		

FORI	M PTO-1618	4	11-14-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 06		14		TRADEMARK		
U	W .	1 15419				
10	1/201	RE 'b\ TF	RADEMARKS ONLY	EET 24		
TO: 1	The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original doc	nument(s) or convies		
	mission Ty		Conveyance Type			
	New	<del>56</del>		cense		
	Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
		of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Effective Date		
_		Frame #	☐ Change of Name	Month Day Year		
	_	Document		<del></del>		
		Frame #	Other			
Conv	Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  09132000					
Fo	ormerly _					
	Individual	☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	☑ Corporation ☐ Association		
	Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name  THE RELIZON e-CRM ACQUISITION COMPANY INC						
DBA	/AKA/TA					
Com	posed of	Corporation of D				
	ress (line ress (line :		ay			
	ress (line )		Ohio	45430		
<del></del>		City	State/County &	Zip Code		
	ndividual	☐ General Partnership	State/County  St	☐ If document to be recorded is an		
⊠ ر	rporation	☐ Association	1215	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
	Other		4 194	appointment of a domestic		
	U rporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
⊠ c	itizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organi	zation <u>Delaware</u>			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets interpenation to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

28

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0051** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			Page Z			TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Nar	ne and Address	Ente	r for the First R	Receiving Party onl	y.
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Corresponde	nt Name and Ad		Code and Telepho	one Number <u>415</u>	5-777-3999	
Name	Ivette Goldfrank					
Address (line 1)	Steinhart & Falco	ner, LLP				
Address (line 2	2) 333 Market Stree	t, Suite 3200				
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, C	A 94105-2150			4	
Address (line 4						
Pages	Enter the total num	ber of pages of the	attached conveya	nce document		#2
		per(s) or Registration Number or the Rition Number(s)		, (DO NOT ENTER	ark if additional numbers BOTH numbers for the s ration Number(s) 1794135 2106118 2128755	
Number of Pr	operties E	nter the total num	ber of properties	involved. #_	0	
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$_	240.00	<del></del>
Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for pay	ount	Enclosed ount or if additional fe Deposit Accou	es can be charged	sit Account   to the account.) #_	19-4215	
		Authorization	to charge addition	al fees: Yes	⊠ <sub>No</sub> □	
Statement an	To the best of my	/ knowledge and l py of the original	pelief, the forego document. Char	ing information i ges to deposit a	is true and correct a ccount are authorize	nd any attached ed, as indicated
Ivette Go	ldfrank		- 2 Gold	+-K.	October 19	
Name of Pe	rson Signing		Signature		Date S	Signed

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0052** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Conveying Party	Month Day Year				
Formerly					
☐ Individual	☐ General Partners	hip 🗆 Limite	d Partnership	☐ Corporat	ion $\square$ Association
Other					
☐ Citizenship/S	state of Incorporation/	Organization			
Receiving Party Name	ty Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/County		Zip Code
☐ Individual	☐ General Partners	_	ed Partnership		If do a month to be accorded in
		nip 🗀 Limii	ed Farthership		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
•	☐ Association				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
F***					appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must
☐ Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/	Organization		<del></del>	be a separate document from Assignment.)
. т	rademark Application Number(s)			Registration N	
		<del></del>			
		**************************************			
<del></del>				<del> </del>	
	<del></del>				

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0054

**RECORDED: 04/03/2001**